BARRISTERS

CLOSING/ SIGN—UP CHECKLIST

~SELLER
Funds & Docs Date: _ Filing Date: 04/14/2017
Escrow Officer;  Cheryl Woodson Escrow Asst: Kristy Simon
Officer Phone: _ (216) 986-7618 Asst. Phone: (216) 643-9845
File #: 17-OH-03435 Loan Type: None

Property Address: 2626 Broadway Avenue, Lorain, OH 44052

Seller(s): _ The Charlotte Burge Trust Dated July 23, 1999

Phone Number;

Appointment Date, Timc and Location:

Buyer(s): _ Whispering Winds LLC

Phone Number-

Appointment Date, Time and Location:

Ol ris e o @ gmarl s Corm
Selling Agent & Office _ Chris Kaylor, Realty Trust Services Phone No.: _ (330) 840-1073

E. Lce Hisey, Jr., Howard Hanna Avon

Listing Agent & Office Lake Phone No.:
Loan Officer: Phone No.:
Lender Contact: __ PhoneNo.:

Addifional Items Needed at Closing

E Funds § K&’O ‘{}') &3 Certified Bank Check, Cormrect Payes, Signed & Dated.

Insurance [J Effective Date, Receipt/Bill, Dwelling Coverage, Carrect Names, Address and Loss Payee
{J Copy of Driver’s License for all parties
O Holding for Final Water Bill §
[ Current Taxes: $ O Paid [T Not Paid

Additional Requirements;




American Land Title Association

ALTA Settlement Statement - Borrower/Buyer
Adopted 05-01-2015

Barristers of Ohlo
ALTA Univaersal ID:
6000 Parkland Blvd
Mayfield Heights, OH 44124

17-0OH-03435
March 23, 2017 12:10 pm

File No./Escrow No. ;
Print Date & Time:
Officer/Escrow Officer ;

Settlement Location : 6000 Parldand Bivd

Mayfield Helghts, OH 44124

Property Address: 26826 Broadway Avenue
Loraln, OH 44052
Buyer: Whyspering Winds LL.C
Seller: The Charlotte Burge Trust Dated July 23, 1999
2626 Broadway Avenue
Lorain, QH 44052
Settlement Date: March 28, 2017 7
Disbursement Date: March 28, 2017

Borrower/Buyer
Debit Crodit
Financial
Sale Price of Property 62,000.00
Prorations/Adjustments
County Taxes 2,264.02
07/91M16 - 03/29/17
Title Charges and EncmwlSeﬂlemm:l;t Chargesm S T T
Commitment Fee to Barristers of Ohio 100.00
Conditional Filing Fee to Barristers of Qhio 50.00
Incorning Wire Fee to Barristers of Ohio 10.00
Settlement/Escrow fae to Barristars of Ohio 275.00
Special Tax Search to Barristers of Ohio 50.00
" Owner's Title Insurance to Barristers of Ohlo 178.25
Coverage: £2,000.00
Premium: 358.50 ) o
Government Recording and Transfer Charges o .
Recarding Fees to Lorain County Recorder e 2800
Copyright 2015 American Land Title Assoclation Flle # 17-0H-03435/ 28

All ights reserved Page1of2

Printed on 03/23/17 at 12:10:20PM by cherytwoodson



Debit Credit
Subtotals 62,691.25 2,264.02
Due from Buyer 60,427.23
Totsls ' 62,691.25 62,691.25
Acknowledgement

We/l have carefully reviewed the ALTA Settiement Statement and find it to be a true and accurate statement of all receipts
and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction and further certify that | have received a copy of the

ALTA Settlement Statement. We/l authorize Barristers of Chio to cause the funds to be disbursed In accordance with this
statement.

Whysp Winds LI.C

ol

hJ

u e
Sole Member

Setilement Officer

Copyright 2015 Ametican Land Tite Assoclation Flle i 17-0H-03435 / 28
Al rights reserved Page20f2 Printec on 03/23/17 at 12:10:20PM by cherylwoodson




WRITTEN ACTION BY SOLE MEMBER WITHOUT A MEETING

The Sole Member of Whyspering Winds LL.C, an Ohio limited liability
company, takes the following actions without a meeting and consents to the actions so
taken with the same force and effect as meeting duly called, noticed and conducted for
the purpose of taking such actions.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the member has full authority to sell the property known
as 2626 Broadway Avenue, Lorain, Ohio 44052 Parcel number 02 01 003 191 025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOILVED, that the member has authority to execute all
documents related to the sale of 2626 Broadway Avenue, Lorain, Ohio 44052 including
the deed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions related to the sale of 2626

Broadway Avenue, Lorain, Ohio 44052 are approved and ratified as being in the best
interests of the company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument effective
the day of , 2017,

BY: 1}44%/

"Anup Garg, Sole Member

State of Ohio,)
County) Before me, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County and State,
personally appeared the above named

who acknowledged the he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the
same is his free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Official seal at
this day of 2017

Notary Public



Form CP-24.1

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY AND OFFER
OF CLOSING PROTECTION COVERAGE

O Seller:  The Charlotte Burge Trust Dated July 23, 1999
[J Buyer: Whyspering Winds LLC

[0 Borrower:
[ Lender:
Re: Licensed Agent: Barristers of Ohio, LI.C
Premises: 2626 Broadway Avenue, Lorain, OH 44052

Commitment/File No.: 17-OH-03435
Notice of Availability of Closing Protection Coverage

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 3953.32, you are hereby notified of the
availability of Closing Protection Coverage from First American Title Insurance Co in
connection with the above-referenced transaction for the premium stated in the Offer of Closing
Protection Coverage outlined below.

Closing or settlement of a real estate and/or mortgage loan transaction can be
characterized as having two components. One component pertains to the title to the Premises
and the titie insurance policy therefore. The other component pertzins to the handling of funds
and documents. A title insurance policy does not cover losses due to the mishandling of funds or
documents. However, Closing Protection Coverage, as outlined below, dees provide such
protection.

Description of Coverage: The Closing Protection Coverage indemnifies you against the loss of
settlement funds resulting from any of the following acts of the Licensed Agent or anyone acting
on behalf of the Licensed Agent, subject to certain conditions and exclusions specificd in the
Closing Protection Coverage Form:

(1) Theft, misappropriation, fraud, or any other failure to properly disburse settlement,
closing or escrow funds; and

(2) Failure to comply with any applicable written closing instructions, when agreed to by the
Licensed Agent,

You are covered by a Closing Protection Coverage Form only if it is specifically addressed to
you. A copy of the Closing Protection Coverage Form is available upon request.

CP-24.1 - AFTER May 1st 2013
Page 1 of 2



Form CP-24.1

Offer of Closing Protection Coverage

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 3953.32, you are hereby offered Closing
Protection Coverage from First American Title Insurance Co in connection with the
above-referenced transaction.

Premium for Coverage: The premium for the Closing Protection Coverage is $40.00 for Lender;
$55.00 for Seller; $20.00 for Buyer/Borrower; and $20.00 for any other applicant for title
insurance, and in no case shall the premium cost be less than $40.00 for this coverage in any

transaction,
Acceptance of Offer/Declination of Offer

I (We), the undersigned, acknowledge receipt of this Notice of Availability of Closing
Protection Coverage and Offer of Closing Protection Coverage and

do accept the said Offer o
do not accept the said Offer X

If this Offer is accepted, the undersigned hereby agrees to pay the applicable premium.

Signed: J4/Zz Pz Signed:

Printed Name: Qfm/ (Ar Printed Name:
Dated: Dated:

A lender’s closing instructions requiring Closing Protection Coverage is deemed to be its
acknowledgement of receipt of the Notice of Availability of Closing Pretection Coverage
and its acceptance of the Offer of Closing Protection Coverage.



Authorization to Release Information

Buyer: Whyspering Winds LL.C
Seller: The Charlotte Burge Trust Dated July 23, 1999
Property: 2626 Broadway Avenue, Lorain, OH 44052

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and direct(s) Barristers of Ohio to release
any HUD-1 Settlement Statement to the attention of any real estate agent(s) involved in
the above referenced real estate transaction. In authorizing Barristers of Ohio to release
this information, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to hold Barristers of Ohio harmless
from the application or enforcement of any state or federal privacy laws.

In addition, the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and direct(s) Barristers of Ohio to
do the following:

Whyspeffng Winds LLC

BY A,/ BensY
Anup Gﬁrg,
Sole Member

The Charlotte Burge Trust Dated July 23, 1999

BY:
Charlotte J. Burge,
Trustee

17-0OH-03435



BARRISTERS
OHIO

March 15, 2017
Rarristers of Ohio

6000 Parkland Blvd
Mayfield Heights, OH 44124

RE: 2626 Broadway Avenue, Lorain, OH 44052

This letter is to advise you that all conditions, as stated in the Purchase Agreement, including and
addendums have been completed and all contingencies in the Purchase Agreement ot
Addendums have been removed.

We authorize you, as Escrow Agent, to proceed with closing of the transaction pursuant to the
terms of the Purchase Agrecment.

Sincerely,

Sole Member

The Charlotte Burge Trust Dated July 23,
1999

BY:
Charlotte J. Burge,
Trustee




DISBURSEMENT AUTHORIZATION

RE: _2626 Broadway Avenue, Lorain, OH 44052

Dear Barristers of Ohio:

This letter serves as your authorization to disburse the proceeds of sale relative to the above captioned property
as indicated below: Note: Please complete forwarding address for final ALTA Statement to be sent.

. Check for full proceeds to be picked up at Barristers of Ohio

- Check for full proceeds to be L] mailed or [J Delivered via Overnight Mail for an additional
charge. (Estimate of $13.00 - Actual charges will apply)

To:

Check for full proceeds to be wired for an additional charge of $20.00 to:

(PLEASE NOTE: If the Property is in a trust or estate, then the account MUST be in the name of
the trust or estate in order to wire funds.)

***If at any time you wish to change the wire instructions you provide below, you MUST gb to the
Barristers of Ohio office with your ID and Voided Check to sign a new form.
Email or phone notification will not be accepted***

Bank Name
City State
ABA # or Routing #

Account #

Account Name

WIRE OR EXPRESS MAIL FEE TO BE DEDUCTED FROM PROCEEDS
My signature below authorizes Barristers to proceed with the disbursement as instructed:

Whys Winds LLC The Charlotte Burge Trust Dated July 23, 1999
BY{ /Y |l epon X BY:
Anup Garg, Charlotte J. Burge,
Sole Member Trustee
Forwarding Address:
New Contact Number:

Last 4 digits of your SSN:

e ey e s 1



Proof of Identification

Please check which of the following is applicable
1. Copy of Driver’s License or other identification is attached.

2. No photocopier was available. The following ID was produced and reviewed.

a. Driver’s License # RQ 596 0120} for AWW&"\Q(

b. Driver’s License # for

c. Soc. Security Card # for

d. Soc. Security Card # for

€. Other form of [D for

f. Other form of ID for

Sworn before me and subscribed in my presence this day of , 20

Notary Public
County of
Stats of




BARRISTERS
OHIO

Affiliated Business Arrangement Disclosure Statement
This notice is required by the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (24 CFR Part 3500)

To: Whyepering Winds 11.C

From: Bagristors of Ohio, LLC Filo #: 17-0H-03435
Propecty: 2626 Broadway Avenue, Lorain, OH 44052

Datz: Muarch 15, 2017

This is to give you notice that Rarristers of Ohio has a busincss relationship with Howard Hanaa Smythe Cramer Company, Howard Hanna
Company, Ohio HNome Mortgage Assurcd Corporation d/b/a Howard Hanna Marigage Servioes ("HIIMSY), Howand Hanna Insurance Services, Inc. and
Ureat Lakes Surveying, LLC. HHMS and the sbove referenced providers have the same parent compuny, Hanne Holdings, Inc., Hanna Holding's owns
100% of the above refevenced providers with the exception of & 49% ownership intetest in Great Lakes Surveying, LLC. Bocauas of this relationship, this
referral sy provide Baristers of Ohio & financis] or other bonefit,

Sct foath below ia the catimated charge or range of charges for the settlement services listed. You are NOT required to use the lated providers s
a condition for the setflanent of your loan or for the purchase, sale or refinance of the subject propecty. THERE ARE FREQUENTLY OTHER
SETTLEMENT SERVICE PROVIDERS AVAILABLE WITH SIMILAR SERVICES. YOU ARE FREE TO SHOF AROUND TO DETERMINE THAT
YOU ARE RECEIVING THE BEST SERVICES AND THE BEST RATE FOR THESE SERVICES,

Barristers of Ghle
Range of Fees
Owner Fee Title Insuranco focs on purchascs up to $80,000.00 have & minimum cost of $175.00 and Enhanced Coverage of $200.00
On the excess over $100,000: Basic Coverage Enkanced Coverage
Per thousand Per thousand
$80,0001 - §150,000 $5.75 115% of Cwnens Foo
$150,001 - $250,000 $4.50 + $187.50 115% of Owners Fee
$250,001 - 5300,000 $3.50 +$437.50 115% of Owners Foe
$300,001-59,000,000 $2.75 + $812.50 115% of Owmem Fee
Settlement Foe (Based on purchase price) $175.00 - $600.00
Titlo Endorsement Fres $200.00 to $350.00
Clowing Protection Letter Feo $35.00 - $85.00
Title Charges $100.00 - $600.00
Howard Hanna Mertgage Services, Inc.

Range of Fees
Loan Origination Fec 0-1% of Loan Amount
Pointa 0-6% of Loan Amount
Commitmeat Fee $0.00 to $500.00
Underwriting Fee $275.00 10 $375.00
Advance Equity Application Fea $500.00 to $900.00
Docutnont Preparation Fees $275.00 to $375.00
Processing Fec $375.00 to $500.00
Tax Service Foc 50.00 to $85.00
Misc Foe (tax transcripts, VOE, ctc) $20.00 10 $135.00

Howard Hanna Insarance Services, Inc.

Range of Fees

Insurance premiums vary with the amount of coverage. Policies for homea from $50,000 to $250,000 range from $400.00 to $1,800.00.
Great Lakes Surveying, L1.C
of Fees

Single Family Residence Survey $160.00 to $500.00

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Yfwrc have read this disclosure form, and understand fhat Barristers of Ohio is referring me/us to purchase the shove-described settlement services
#0d sy receive a fingncial or other benefit as the reult of this refarral,

Whyspevief Winds LLC

oy I A
ARap Garg,
Sole Member

6000 Parkland Blvd
Mayfield Heights, OH 44124




Barristers of Ohio, LLC
6000 Parkland Blvd
Mayfield Heights, OH 44124

STANDARD CONDITIONS OF ACCEPTANCE OF ESCROW

€040 Paridand Blvd, Mayfield Heights, OH 44124
I the muiter of sale of preshises known ax; 2616 Broadway Avemms, Lorain, OH 44852
By: The Charlotte Burge Trast Dated Toly 23, 1999 hercinnfter known as Scller. To: ‘Whyspering Winds LLC hereinafter known as Muyer.

Inmmﬁmfnrmowhwbmdepnﬁmdinshefumd‘asﬂnwdawd
LLC, Eacrow Agent

Escrow No.: 17-0H-03435
and/or Bictow instructions dated . With Barristers of Ohio,

WCONSIDERA’I‘IO‘Noﬂhcmapmmanh:nboveeimwhylnﬂum»fm,uc(hmmkmwutbeCompmy)aﬂnfth:parﬁulyuﬂm“id
mepunmi-predicmdupuuthnfo‘ﬂuwingmdiﬁmmdsdpuhﬁmmd!hntmymdiﬁuﬁonofuidmwinmmim-hnl]bembjmmthefoﬂuwing

provisions:

1. Mane of more of e pction to Gris eacrow have fidled to deposit on or bedire fiftnon.
(t5) days froves aed after fh: diie horof ar the debe exzessly vel Sueth bn the & i
whishever is lntar, the funds or docushents required by the tsoms of the instroesi x 3

mmmmmmwucmmuam&unrmmwmh
this cecrow, Facrow Agent shall debic andior cvedit Purehaser and Saller the mnounte

: mmgtsjmmmmmﬁwmmmdwm
mmmmwmm«mmmmu
conditions ané maquiremeaty of the itsinuctions: then the non-defmulting paety ey, wem
Witk demsnd, terminata tis csrw, or the Compsay st ity optich mey tarminate fisis
escrow, and all finds and docomensy will i be retoened to the parsien depotiting them.,
Abarnce of written danend ahall be canstrved @ s Gricnsion of time.

2. mwMMMMWMhMMMummﬂy
dewnhhpﬂwﬂdﬁlmnﬂ@hﬂulﬂwmm

provented from muking pay by operath
hmwMmemﬂm.mmwMW
by ochere they Seller and Buyer shall be sobfoct to the ixstryctions of ruch depasiting
pertios,

3. The Compmay mumet so spousibility s to:  (a) wlidity, collectability,
3 L otiability, swkctibility of eny ook, boods, exrancy,
books, cheda, & or nogotisble & deposited in eserow; (b} any

wcebanics” Yions of wttested socounts which zwy be Sed sobenquert th tae dxts of title

(c) tw o ition. o idostity of any bulldiegs, fxtures,
hpnm«imﬂﬂmbmdnrmmdwhhmdmhpmﬁw;ﬁ)ﬂw

Mmﬁﬁmyumofnymmhmﬁm,ﬂﬂcamym

any panacal property; (o) the rights of amy partios i possassion whoss interesty do not

ppoar of rocord; (f) ay restristices upos the e of the premives erteted by zoming
otditence, or any odwe exocciset of the ao-called “palics power™ by any governmensal
wuchority; (g) the idetity of parties or tho aufficknoy of sy sgwKy; &ty RgenTy crestsd

at tho direction of » parry to this ssorow - i i

completion by enyoos other thn the Compaey; (h) potsesrion being given o the

pmnimvﬂdlmmﬁmnfﬂnmnw;muimwhuimufwmmu
improwernents on of adjsect fo tho promises; () delay of this esetow dus to fires, aets of

God, acts of porvemmental apthorities, srikes, or sy olber oavss beyond the contral of

the Conapany; (k) sy ination, acustroet o of special uxes ox ssnsFnuots

or retprowch of  aswoasowmis of sy kied, sdditns heeeinafter gade, i uy, unless

specioally instrusted; {1} say notier or ting axoopt #s bersin specifically tnposcd o

tturned in thege Stndard Corudicions of Acoepiarca of Bacrow.

4. Pheasca soch a3 “wo dele of trnatee”, “s of datp of fling", wd the ke shail be

oonstracd 10 mesnt to wnd inclading date title docormats ap filsd for eeond, For tho

putpose of aotations, the Seller shall be oovetlered the ownor theough the: day of titie
trunater. Adjoriyas thall be made on the 365 duy basle, *Wier reat* and other nervice

itting o 1 of txes st sssounrwnta. In the cvonr reul cxtats hoxes have bamn
reduced s sbown on the lat xvailabls County Tre 0 tax Quplicaie that bas been
mﬂdwmmmuo!mdmﬂmﬁmmmhuw
@, Seller’s wutitlement to 4 bomeniced exeanption mmder Sections No, 323-1351 through
323157 of the revised code, adjnstmant of taxes 4 thia oaorow shall be nude on the hasls
of yuch reduced amommst aalors principel parties heewto joinily nstrant otherwias,
5. mmm«wmmmmsuuwwmm;m
Company mmy withhokd fling of doctrmeots wtil such corsent is faished or the written
mdmmkmwmmrﬁhmmuﬂmml
mongage asd the peincipel balanco is preator ar teowller thet the amount racited in the
MMMMMMMMWhhm
dishursemants.

6. The Compary i tet nogwined to commence sy title examingtion until il feds snd
doqumsts necrusary 1o the completion of this tanseotion stwit bwve Seen deposited in
eaurow. Privided the terme of the escrow can by compilod with, the Counpany will pot
withbold completion und settlomeat of the cscrow, ol rastmined by Ordar of Court,
0 in 4o doing the Comgerry shall 1ot be or became tiskée @ cither the Buyer ar Seller for
it Titure or reflutal to comply with conflicting ot edverse claims ec dernands,

7. Unlcas otheswise: apecificd in the istuctions, Seliors ahall be chargeabls with the
coat of the followiog dcus: examination of tillo wod fithe ovidence, tranatbe tax, ooe-inlf
wacraw foe, all taxes, sl sacawments doe and payablo i the County Trosarer o the das
of Sling tha Instruments S resand in the within  sscrew, ead costs of saticlying of reoond
fions of encumbranees: ot spocifically ssramed by Buyst seomiling i intructions bersi,
Usleta etharwise spocifisd in G tnstructicns, Buyer sbull bo chargeable with the comt of
the Rllowing iems: enc-halfl sscruw foe, cont of recording desd, comveyrnos fbe and
Buyer's mottgage or torgages, and wty flem of additions] wopense roquirad by the Buyer
mmmwmmwﬁemdhmwmnmdlﬁthuw
muﬁhﬂy&wﬂsmh&whmﬁm&mh%w
taasoy of any {oveonmcntal Regulstions. The cout of amy sxtrsordimey servioes or
wahﬁhbmbytbmmhﬁy.hﬁuhhwmhh
ovent that the Escrow Agant is roquired 1o roasond to ey covrt sotion. without Ssalt of the
mmmmmmmuwhmﬁmmw
(inshading romsonsblo wttomey foee), sl of which sbell be clweped
partics, The company is wuthorized 1o chago an anma! o of $200.00 minimom per
encrow fils sl destuct satne Fom the doyosits bobd s shandoned secrows,

B The reapoewibility of the Company as to inursace ahwil be limited to peorstion of ths
mmrmmamwmwmwwu
inetructions. The Companry ey rely oo infortmation provided to |t ¢t Josa quostionnaleey
ot an prigiol or aqy memorsidue: policica deliveeed iolo escrow prior to tansier of itle,
ﬂmmwmmwmmuwmum
outaide of ssorow. Unless apocifically snthorbeed] i writing by the Buyer, the Conpany
Mh&wmmlﬂkymmwmofummhpuﬁdu,mm
Tabhility protection oc irare chattels or persanal property,

9. T the event the mibsjont premises are located within » momicipatity which b wectod

mmmma&m«mmnwm* S |
inwriting try the partios prier to the Aling of 4 fox rogord., Toformdt

Ruwigiges or other ensariwances mey be rotied upen tn making paysenty o adj

by
In form sabiefactony 1o tho Company peice ' wod e 1

hmﬂmwu{mdﬂlﬂhm“wmlm
Bennts. Toxer md anscamncnts th be adimetod shall be calculsted on the bawix o2 calencar
yoar uginy tho shown on the last evailsble Courty Tresnrer’s tax

mds LLC

BYj;

p Garg,
Sale Member

wﬁ;mmmumhdwwﬂn&hnmulmﬁmm.

The Charlotte Burge Trust Dated Jyly 23, 1999

BY:

Charlotic J. Burge,
Trustee

BARRISTERS OF OH1O, LI.C

By:

) Cheryl Woodnon




SETTLEMENT CERTIFICATION

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES: If information is obtained which indicates that the source of the borrower's financial
contribution is othet than from the barrower or other than stated by the lender in its closing instructions, the settlement agent is
to cbtain written instructions from the lender before proceeding with scitlement.

CERTIFICATION OF BUYER IN A MORTGAGE LOAN TRANSACTION

1 gertify that T have no knowledge of any losns that have been or will be made to me {us) or loang that have bewn or wilt be
assumed by me (us) for purposes of financing this transaction, other than those described in the sales contract dated __
(including addenda). I certify that I (we) have not beco paid of reirabursed for any of the cash down payment I centify that I
{we) have not and will not receive any payment or reimbursement for any of my (our) closing costs which have not been
previously disclosed in the sales contract (including addenda) and/or my application for morfgage insuranco subnitted to my
{our) mortgage lender. I have carefully reviewed the Closing Disclosure and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true
and accurate statement of all receipts and distursement made on my account by me in thig transaction, T further certify that I
have received 3 copy of the Closing Disclosure,

Wh; Winds LLC

BY /B
Amup Garg, |
Sole Member

CERTIFICATION OF SELLER IN A MORTGAGE LOAN TRANSACTION

I certify that I have no knowledge of any loans that have beenorwillbemadetnthebmrower(s), or loang that have
been or will be assumed by the borrower(s), for purposes of financing this transaction, other than those described in the sales
contract dated __ (including addenda). I cenify that I have not and will not pay or reimburse the borrawer(s) for any part of the
cash down payment. I certify that T have not and will not pay or reimburse the barrower(s) for any part of the bommower's closing
costs which have not been previously disclosed in the sales contract (including addenda). 1 have cercfully reviewed the ALTA,
Settlement Statement and to the best of my lmowledge and belief, itisammd&wmmmoflﬂmeipmmd
disbutsements made on my account by me in this transaction. I further cortify that 1 have received a copy of the ALTA
Settlement Statement,

The Charlotte Burge Trust Dated July 23, 1999

BY:
Charlotte I, Burge,
Trustee

CERTIFICATION OF SETTLEMENT AGENT IN A MORTGAGE LOAN TRANSACTION
To the best of mty knowledge, the Closing Disclosure which 1 have prepared is a true and accurate account of the funds
which were (i) received, or (il) paid outside closing, and the funds received have been or will be disbursed by the undersigned
a5 part of the settlement of this transaction. I further certify that T have obtained the sbove certifications which were execited by
the borrower(s) and scller(s) a5 indicated

Bayristers of Ohlo, LLC

By:

Seftlement Agent - Barristers of Ohdo, L1.C Date

[The certifications contained hercin. may be ohfsined from the respective parties at different times or may be obtained on
separatc addenda)

WARNING: It is a crime to knowingly make false stateraent to the United States on this or any other gimilar form. Penalties
upan conviction can include a fine and imprisanment. For details see: Title 1% 1.8, Code Section 1001 and Section 1010,




BARRISTERS

OHIO

Wiring Transfer Instructions
Wire funds in U.S. dollars ONLY

Key Bank
127 Public Square
Cleveland, Ohio 44114

ABA #041001039
Account Name: Barristers of Ohio, LLC Disbursing

Account Number: 359681430575

We require closing instructions and

documents 24 hours prior to close. Email to

@barristersofohio.com

Cleveland Office
Akron Office
Mentor Office
Westlake Office
Youngstown Office

6000 Parkland Blvd., 2 gy Mayfield Hts., OH 44124  Ph: 216-986-7600
2603 West Market Street, #110  Akron, OH 44313 Ph: 330-836-9498
8396 Mentor Avenue Mentor, OH 44060 Ph: 440-974-7800
2055 Crocker Road, #101 Westlake, OH 44145 Ph: 440-793-0111
223 Niles-Cortland Road, LL Warren, OH 44484 Ph: 330-898-5600

Fax: 216-986-7680
Fax: 330-836-1209
Fax: 216-274-9804
Fax: 440-808-8755
Fax: 330-898-2825



